
CANTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

$13,562,206.78 $13,562,206.78

Market Value Summary:

$0.00

($3,917.35)

$13,083,503.77

$0.00

$0.00

$13,748,746.70

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($193,429.21)

N/AN/AN/A3.82%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

7.23%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$449,632.73

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

11/01/2022N/A

Ten Years

$37,172.74$10,340.59Income

Realized Gain/Loss ($56.89) $13,458.78

$0.00$0.00Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($300.58) ($2,898.28)

Administrative Expense ($187.91) ($1,084.34)

Investment Manager Fees ($15.61) ($495.38)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($10,275.58)

Adjustment ($2,890.31) ($2,890.31)
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CANTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

Transition Pool

0.000

$0.00 $0.00

$0.000000$0.000000Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$8.731284$9.073836Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(32,649.512)

367.204

32,282.309

(535.436)

0.000

535.436

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$0.00

$281,866.02

$0.00

$0.00

$4,858.46

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($4.86)

0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

0.00%

Inception to
Date

0.00%

QTD

CANTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$2,250.95

0.000Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

11/14/20220.00%

Ten Years

$357.17$19.40Income

Realized Gain/Loss ($97.09) $9,082.24

Fund Name:

($293,556.38)($4,775.91)Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00

Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00

Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00

Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
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CANTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF Pool

1,378,710.122

$13,562,206.78 $13,562,206.78

$9.836881$9.836881Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$9.483855$9.970077Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(619.357)

29,573.903

1,349,755.576

(289.899)

486.305

1,378,513.715

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$0.00

$12,800,885.81

$0.00

$0.00

$13,743,888.24

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($193,424.35)

N/AN/AN/A3.83%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

3.26%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

CANTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$447,381.78

1,378,710.122Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

11/22/2022N/A

Ten Years

$36,804.86$10,321.19Income

Realized Gain/Loss $40.20 $4,376.54

Fund Name:

$290,401.68$4,775.91Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($300.58) ($2,898.28)

Administrative Expense ($187.91) ($1,084.34)

Investment Manager Fees ($15.61) ($495.38)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($10,275.58)

Adjustment ($2,890.31) ($2,890.31)
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

CANTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Description Amount Unit Value UnitsSettle Date

Transition Pool

05/25/2023 (4,775.91)Transfers Out 8.919671 (535.4360)05/26/2023

IPOPIF Pool

05/01/2023 (2,890.31)Emerging Market Debt Adjustment 9.970076 (289.8985)05/01/2023

05/25/2023 4,775.91Transfers In 9.820810 486.305105/26/2023
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