Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$13,748,746.70	\$13,083,503.77
Contributions	\$0.00	(\$3,917.35)
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$0.00
Income	\$10,340.59	\$37,172.74
Administrative Expense	(\$187.91)	(\$1,084.34)
Investment Expense	(\$300.58)	(\$2,898.28)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$15.61)	(\$495.38)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$10,275.58)
Adjustment	(\$2,890.31)	(\$2,890.31)
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$56.89)	\$13,458.78
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$193,429.21)	\$449,632.73
Ending Balance	\$13,562,206.78	\$13,562,206.78

Performance Summary:

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.82%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	7.23%	11/01/2022

CANTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name:

Transition Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$4,858.46	\$281,866.02
Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	(\$4,775.91)	(\$293,556.38)
Income	\$19.40	\$357.17
Administrative Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Manager Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$97.09)	\$9,082.24
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$4.86)	\$2,250.95
Ending Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	535.436	32,282.309
Unit Purchases from Additions	0.000	367.204
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(535.436)	(32,649.512)
Ending Units	0.000	0.000
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.073836	\$8.731284
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$0.000000	\$0.000000

Performance Summary:

CANTON POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	11/14/2022

CANTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name:

IPOPIF Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$13,743,888.24	\$12,800,885.81
Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	\$4,775.91	\$290,401.68
Income	\$10,321.19	\$36,804.86
Administrative Expense	(\$187.91)	(\$1,084.34)
Investment Expense	(\$300.58)	(\$2,898.28)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$15.61)	(\$495.38)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$10,275.58)
Adjustment	(\$2,890.31)	(\$2,890.31)
Realized Gain/Loss	\$40.20	\$4,376.54
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$193,424.35)	\$447,381.78
Ending Balance	\$13,562,206.78	\$13,562,206.78

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	1,378,513.715	1,349,755.576
Unit Purchases from Additions	486.305	29,573.903
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(289.899)	(619.357)
Ending Units	1,378,710.122	1,378,710.122
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.970077	\$9.483855
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.836881	\$9.836881

Performance Summary:

CANTON POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3.26%	11/22/2022

Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

CANTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date	Settle Date	Description	Amount	Unit Value	Units
Transition Pool					
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers Out	(4,775.91)	8.919671	(535.4360)
IPOPIF Pool					
05/01/2023	05/01/2023	Emerging Market Debt Adjustment	(2,890.31)	9.970076	(289.8985)
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers In	4,775.91	9.820810	486.3051